January 2012

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 ) 6 7
Day Observed -
New Year’s Day
Office Closed
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
7:00 p.m. — Water
and Sewer Hearing
— Gimli
29 30 31 Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th
Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638
or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.




Sunday

Monday

February 2012

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

) 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
éi:r?glgirmé;rﬂzr?u-nity
Hall — 29 Arthur Ave.,
Sinclair, MB -
CANCELLED
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Louis Riel Day
Office Closed
26 27 28 29 Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities

Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.
For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the

Board.




March 2012

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th 1 2 3
Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638
or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.
4 ) 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31




April 2012

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
6

Good Friday
Office Closed

Saturday

9

Easter Monday
Office Closed

10

11

Centra — Pre-Hearing
Conference -
Transportation &
Storage Portfolio
Application —
Board'’s Offices 9:30

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage

Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.




May 2012

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held 1 2 3 4 5
at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th
Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For
confirmation of location, please call 945-

2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at
the discretion of the Board.
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Victoria Day
Office Closed
27 28 29 30 31




June 2012

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage
Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

Friday

Saturday

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

Centra Hearing -
Transportation &
Storage Portfolio
Application -
Board’s Offices 9:30
a.m.

26

Centra Hearing -
Transportation &
Storage Portfolio
Application -
Board’s Offices 9:30
a.m.

27

Centra Hearing —
Transportation &
Storage Portfolio
Application —
Board’s Offices 9:30
a.m.

28

Centra Hearing -
Transportation &
Storage Portfolio
Application -
Board’s Offices 9:30
a.m.

29

MPI — 2013 Rate
Application - Pre-
Hearing Conference
- Board’s Office —
9:30 a.m.

30




Tuesday

July 2012

Wednesday Thursday Friday

Saturday

2

Day Observed -
Canada Day
Office Closed

4Centra Hearing — 5 6

Transportation & Storage
Portfolio Application —
Board’s Offices 9:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m. — HTB Hearing -
Council Chambers, Town
of Virden, 236 Wellington
St. W, Virden, MB

9

1:30 p.m. - HTB
Hearing - Council
Mtg. Room, City of
Brandon, 2nd floor

410 9t St., Brandon,

MB

10

11 12 13

1:30 p.m. - HTB
Hearing - Council
Chambers, City of
Steinbach, 225
Reimer Avenue,
Steinbach, MB

14

15

16

17

18 19 20

21

22

23

24

25 26 27

Manitoba Hydro —
2012/13 and 2013/14
General Rate
Application - Pre-
Hearing Conference
-9:30 a.m.

28

29

30

31

or 1-866-854-3698.

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th
Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.




Sunday

Monday

August 2012

Tuesday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities
Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.
For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Board.
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Civic Holiday
Office Closed
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

Saturday




Sunday

Monday

September 2012

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For
confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

2

3

Labour Day
Office Closed

4

5

7:00 p.m. - Water &
Sewer Hearing
Gunton Greenwood
Community Hall,

56 John St.

Gunton, MB

6

v

10

7:00 p.m. — Water &
Sewer Hearing,
Ninette Centennial
Hall,

158 Queens St. N.,
Ninette, MB

11

12

7:00 p.m. - Sewer
Hearing,
Woodlands
Community Hall,
204 Argyle St.
Woodlands, MB

13

14

15

16

17

7:00 p.m. - Water &
Sewer Hearing,
Woodlands Multi-
Purpose Room,

152 MacDonald
Ave., Warren, MB

18

19

7:00 p.m. - Water &
Sewer Hearing,
Newdale
Community Hall,
517 Minnedosa St.,
Newdale, MB

20

21

22

23

24

7:00 p.m. — Water &
Sewer Hearing,
Pinawa Community
Ctr.,

20 Vanier Ave.
Pinawa, MB

25

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application - Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

26

27

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application - Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

28

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application - Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

29

30




1

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application - Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

October 2012

Tuesday

2

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application - Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

Wednesday
3

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application — Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m. - Water &
Sewer Hrg., Christian
Education Ctr.,

475 Mountain Ave.
Neepawa, MB -
deferred until further
notice

Thursday
4

7:00 p.m. - Water &
Sewer Hrg., Lac du
Bonnet Council
Chambers,

84 Second Street,
Lac du Bonnet, MB

Friday

Saturday

8

Thanksgiving Day
Office Closed

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application - Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

17

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application - Board
Offices — 9:30 a.m.

18

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application - Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

19

20

21

22

23

MPI — 2013 Rate
Application — Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

24

MPI - 2013 Rate
Application — Board
Offices — 9:30 a.m.

25

MPI — 2013 Rate
Application — Board
Offices - 9:30 a.m.

26

27

28

29

30

31

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities
Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg.
For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the

Board.




November 2012

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th
Floor — 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638

or 1-866-854-3698.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.

10

11

12

Day Observed -
Remembrance Day
Office Closed

13

7:00 p.m. - Water &
Sewer Hearing,
Ethelbert Drop-In
Center, Ethelbert, MB

14

7:00 p.m. - Water &
Sewer Hearing,
Birch River Legion
Hall, Birch River, MB

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30




Sunday

Monday

December 2012

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

9:00 a.m. - Manitoba 9:00 a.m. - Manitoba 9:00 a.m. - Manitoba 9:00 a.m. - Manitoba
Hydro — 2012/13 & Hydro — 2012/13 & Hydro — 2012/13 & Hydro — 2012/13 &
2013/14 GRA - 2013/14 GRA - 2013/14 GRA - 2013/14 GRA -
Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing
16 17 189.00 am. - 19 20 21 22
9:00 a.m. - Manitoba Manitoba Hydro — 9:00 a.m. - Manitoba 9:00 a.m. - Manitoba 9:00 a.m. - Manitoba
Hydro — 2012/13 & 2012/13 & 2013/14 | Hydro—2012/13 & Hydro — 2012/13 & Hydro — 2012/13 &
2013/14 GRA - GRA - Hearing 2013/14 GRA - 2013/14 GRA - 2013/14 GRA -
Hearing Hearing Hearing Hearing
Christmas Day Boxing Day
Office Closed Office Closed
30 31 Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor — 330 Portage

Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698.
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.




