	January 2012								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
1	2 Day Observed – New Year's Day Office Closed	3	4	5	6	7			
8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
22	23	24	25 7:00 p.m. – Water and Sewer Hearing – Gimli	26	27	28			
29	30	31	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.						

	February 2012								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16 1:00 p.m. – HTB - Sinclair Community Hall – 29 Arthur Ave., Sinclair, MB - CANCELLED	17	18			
19	20 Louis Riel Day Office Closed	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.					

		IV	larch 201	12		
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.			1	2	3	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

	April 2012							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
1	2	3	4	5	6 Good Friday Office Closed	7		
8	9 Easter Monday Office Closed	10	11 Centra - Pre-Hearing Conference - Transportation & Storage Portfolio Application - Board's Offices 9:30	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.						

May 2012							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.		1	2	3	4	5	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
20	21 Victoria Day Office Closed	22	23	24	25	26	
27	28	29	30	31			

	June 2012								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
Avenue in Winnipeg.	d, hearings will be held a For confirmation of local e subject to change at t	1	2						
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18	19	20	21		23			
24	25 Centra Hearing – Transportation & Storage Portfolio Application – Board's Offices 9:30 a.m.	26 Centra Hearing – Transportation & Storage Portfolio Application – Board's Offices 9:30 a.m.	27 Centra Hearing – Transportation & Storage Portfolio Application – Board's Offices 9:30 a.m.	28 Centra Hearing – Transportation & Storage Portfolio Application – Board's Offices 9:30 a.m.	29 MPI – 2013 Rate Application – Pre- Hearing Conference – Board's Office – 9:30 a.m.	30			

	July 2012								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
1	2 Day Observed – Canada Day Office Closed	3	4 Centra Hearing – Transportation & Storage Portfolio Application – Board's Offices 9:30 a.m. 1:30 p.m. – HTB Hearing - Council Chambers, Town of Virden, 236 Wellington St. W, Virden, MB	5	6	7			
8	9 1:30 p.m. – HTB Hearing - Council Mtg. Room, City of Brandon, 2 nd floor 410 9 th St., Brandon, MB	10	11 1:30 p.m. – HTB Hearing - Council Chambers, City of Steinbach, 225 Reimer Avenue, Steinbach, MB	12	13	14			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
22	23	24	25	26 Manitoba Hydro – 2012/13 and 2013/14 General Rate Application – Pre- Hearing Conference - 9:30 a.m.	27	28			
29	30	31	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.						

	August 2012								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.			1	2	3	4			
5	6 Civic Holiday Office Closed	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30	31				

Sei	otem	ber	2012

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
confirmation of location	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.						
2	3 Labour Day Office Closed	4	7:00 p.m. – Water & Sewer Hearing Gunton Greenwood Community Hall, 56 John St. Gunton, MB	6	7	00	
9	7:00 p.m. – Water & Sewer Hearing, Ninette Centennial Hall, 158 Queens St. N., Ninette, MB	11	7:00 p.m. – Sewer Hearing, Woodlands Community Hall, 204 Argyle St. Woodlands, MB	13	14	15	
16	17 7:00 p.m. – Water & Sewer Hearing, Woodlands Multi- Purpose Room, 152 MacDonald Ave., Warren, MB	18	7:00 p.m. – Water & Sewer Hearing, Newdale Community Hall, 517 Minnedosa St., Newdale, MB	20	21	22	
23	7:00 p.m. – Water & Sewer Hearing, Pinawa Community Ctr., 20 Vanier Ave. Pinawa, MB	25 MPI - 2013 Rate Application - Board Offices - 9:30 a.m.	26	MPI - 2013 Rate Application - Board Offices - 9:30 a.m.	28 MPI - 2013 Rate Application - Board Offices - 9:30 a.m.	29	
30							

October 2012								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
	MPI – 2013 Rate Application – Board Offices – 9:30 a.m.	MPI – 2013 Rate Application – Board Offices – 9:30 a.m.	MPI - 2013 Rate Application - Board Offices - 9:30 a.m. 7:00 p.m Water & Sewer Hrg., Christian Education Ctr., 475 Mountain Ave. Neepawa, MB - deferred until further notice	7:00 p.m. – Water & Sewer Hrg., Lac du Bonnet Council Chambers, 84 Second Street, Lac du Bonnet, MB	5	6		
7	8 Thanksgiving Day Office Closed	9	10	11	12	13		
14	15	16 MPI – 2013 Rate Application – Board Offices – 9:30 a.m.	17 MPI – 2013 Rate Application – Board Offices – 9:30 a.m.	18 MPI – 2013 Rate Application – Board Offices – 9:30 a.m.	19	20		
21	22	MPI - 2013 Rate Application - Board Offices - 9:30 a.m.	24 MPI – 2013 Rate Application – Board Offices – 9:30 a.m.	25 MPI - 2013 Rate Application - Board Offices - 9:30 a.m.	26	27		
28	29	30	31	Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.				

	November 2012								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
Unless otherwise noted, hearings will be held at the Public Utilities Board Hearing Room 4th Floor – 330 Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. For confirmation of location, please call 945-2638 or 1-866-854-3698. All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Board.				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12 Day Observed – Remembrance Day Office Closed	7:00 p.m. – Water & Sewer Hearing, Ethelbert Drop-In Center, Ethelbert, MB	14 7:00 p.m. – Water & Sewer Hearing, Birch River Legion Hall, Birch River, MB	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30				

December 2012						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10 9:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro - 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	11	12 9:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro - 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	13 9:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro - 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	14 9:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro – 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	15
16	17 9:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro – 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	189:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro – 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	19 9:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro – 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	20 9:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro – 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	21 9:00 a.m Manitoba Hydro – 2012/13 & 2013/14 GRA - Hearing	22
23	24	25 Christmas Day Office Closed	26 Boxing Day Office Closed	27	28	29
30	31	Avenue in Winnipeg. I	I, hearings will be held a For confirmation of loca e subject to change at t	tion, please call 945-263	8 or 1-866-854-3698.	or – 330 Portage